Express Mail Label I	04	-06-2	000		-	ΛΛ /	· ·	α	200	 	
Express Wall Laber 1				1	: March 27, 2000 Docket 798					70835MS	25
Form PTO 1595	136 151 56	i i rot ik o i ikoi ro ii	H AM BIRD BIII H		JEI	R SHEET	Γ		U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF CO	OMMERCE
1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93	10	13103	346		\mathbf{Y}	IC DITLL!	•		Par	tent and Traden	narl#20ffice
Tab settings ® ® ® ■	▼	▼		▼ .		▼	▼	▼		▼	32
1. Name of conveying party(is Assignor # 1: Michae Assignor # 2: Kurt St	el N. Freun	d									JC712 U.
2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(i	es):		,							
Name: Eastman Kodak Con	npany	Ci	ty: Roc	hester			State:	NY	Zip:	14650	-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Ass	ignment		Othe	r:						
Assignor # 1: 31 January Assignor # 2: 31 January 4. Application number(s) or pull this document is being filed to	uary 2000 atent numb					Be Assign		ne as the ev	ecution		
date of the Assignment, unless stated a	_	пем аррисаці	on, the exect	ition da	ie oi in	е аррисацоп	is the san	ie as the ex	ecution		
5. Name and address of party	to whom co	orresponder	nce concer	ning d	ocum	ent should	be mail	ed:			
Name: Milton S. Sale			Address:						t Legal St	aff	
	103				NY	astman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff VY Zip: 14650-2201					
City: Rochester								140.	00 2201		
6. The total number of applica		atents invo	lved is one Enclosed		X	Stated as fo	ollows:	charged	to denosi	t account	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$	armt numb			Λ	711110712		- Indiged			
8. Eastman Kodak Company l	Jeposti acc	Ount numo	er. <u>03-02</u>								
		I	DO NOT US	E THIS	SPAC	E					
				·							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.	lge and bel	ief, the fore	going info	rmatio	n is ti	rue and co	rrect an	d any att	ached cop	oy is a tru	e copy
Jeanette Kram	arz	Sec	يرسطلا	o K	. W.	ween			Maril	Detail	2006
Name of Person Si					Sign	nature	ر		1	Date	
						To	tal numbe	r of pages	including co	over sheet:	2

04/04/2000 DINOMAS 00000041 050225 05535323

Į.

40.00 CH ve filitët

PATENT

REEL: 010651 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CLEANING FROM THE OUTER SURFACE OF AN ENDLESS TRANSPORT BELT THE INK, NOT EJECTED FOR PRINTING PURPOSES, OF AN INKJET PRINTER

which is [check one]								
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by:								
a provisional application for patent by : an international application for patent by :								
an uncontained approaction for parent of								
Assignor # 1: Michael N. Freund	Date 01/31/00							
Assignor # 2: Kurt Stehle	Date $01/31/00$							
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of thes treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of thes may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Comwhich in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be neand to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or admirequest issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective research that and in such manner as such issuance shall be re-	e applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, pany or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents recessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights by or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, repossession relating to any of said inventions or improvements ministrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and ights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the requested by Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. This respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York,							
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650							
Michael N. Freund	Wiesensteiger Strasse 8							
Date: 0//3//00	73342 Bad Ditzenbach-Gosbach							
Witnessed: 1. Whitnessed:								
Signature of Assignor #2	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650							
Kurt Stehle	Wiesensteiger Strasse 8							
Date: O(\$(OO	73342 Bad Ditzenbach-Gosbach							
Witnessed: L. Wankfull								

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010651 FRAME: 0546